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Bhuria Shri Dileep Singh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to review Defence Production Policy formulated in the year 2011; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(a) & (b): At present, there is no proposal to review the Defence Production Policy. The policy was announced in 2011 and since then, several steps have been taken to implement the policy.
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